PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhengbai Liu	10/16/2009
Ning Lei	10/16/2009
Jincai Zheng	10/16/2009
Robert L. Rowells	10/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nternational Engine Intellectual Property Company LLC		
Street Address:	4201 Winfield Road		
City:	Warrenville		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60555		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12612384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)753-3982

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-753-5000
Email: ptinfo@navistar.com

Correspondent Name: INTERNATIONAL ENGINE INTELLECTUAL PROPER

Address Line 1: 4201 WINFIELD ROAD

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1488

Address Line 4: WARRENVILLE, ILLINOIS 60555

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D6665 N419
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack D. Nimz

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 023469 FRAME: 0823 .H \$40.00 126

501006458



PATENT REEL: 023469 FRAME: 0824

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) Zhengbai Liu; (2) Ning Lei; (3) Jincai Zheng; and (4) Robert L. Rowells

residing, respectively, at (1) 1945 Montclair Drive, Naperville, IL 60565; (2) 7 Charleton Place, Oak Brook, IL 60523; (3) 300 S. Maple Ave., Apt. C5, Oak Park, IL 60302; (4) 1912 N. 77th Avenue, Elmwood Park, IL 60707

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERNATIONAL Docket No. D6665 titled:

EMISSION CONTROL SYSTEM FOR AN ENGINE HAVING A TWO-STAGE TURBOCHARGER

for which they are about to make application Declaration and Power of Attorney execut <u>October</u> , 2009; (2) on the <u>16th</u> da	Ited by ASSIGNORS respective to the day of Control of the day of t	elv on (1) on the	16th day of
or is identified subsequent to filing in th	ne United States Patent and	Trademark Office	as Serial No.

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL ENGINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as INTERNATIONAL) having its principal place of business at 4201 Winfield Road, Warrenville, Illinois 60555 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention or inventions, and any Letters Patent granted hereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from INTERNATIONAL, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to INTERNATIONAL said invention or inventions, said application, divisional applications thereof, continuation applications thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted therefor, and any reissue or reissues, or extension or extensions thereof, together with the right to file applications in, and to acquire Letters Patent in, all countries foreign to the United States in the name of INTERNATIONAL or as it may direct, and to claim for such foreign applications and Letters Patent the priority date of filing of the said International or United States application under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the European Patent Convention in the countries in which it applies.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or inventions or resulting from said application, or any division or divisions or continuations thereof to INTERNATIONAL as assignee of the entire interest.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize INTERNATIONAL to insert the serial number and date(s) of execution of said application into this document after execution thereof.

PATENT REEL: 023469 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or inventions, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country in INTERNATIONAL, and that if INTERNATIONAL desires to secure a division, reissue, reexamination, or renewal of any such Letters Patent, that a disclaimer relating thereto should be filed, or make application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such division, reissue, reexamination, or extension and the procuring thereof, or for the filing of such disclaimer or foreign patent application without further compensation, but at the expense of INTERNATIONAL.

ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to INTERNATIONAL any facts relating to said invention or inventions and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

This assignment shall inure to the benefit of INTERNATIONAL, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, they have executed this instrument.

(1)	Zhengbai Liu	· Li	this	<i>16</i> th da	y of	October	, 2009
	of <u>Illinai</u> of <u>lan</u>						
known		ne to be the individual dual the executed the same	escribed	in and who	execut		assignment, and
			1	cia /E	1	,	
					NOT	PATRICIA BURD ARY PUBLIC - STATE O	

PATENT

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY, 07, 2013

(2)	Ning Lei	Lies	ly:	this	day of	Oct.	, 2009
State o	of <u>Ill</u> v of <u>C</u>	renais oak)))				
and kn	da nown to me wledged to m	to be the	individual desc	ribed in and w	ho execute	Ning Lei, to me per d the foregoing as the purposes therei	signment, and
			- Notar	Patrice y Public	. Su	udi	
						OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA BURDI PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLIN SSION EXPIRES MAY. 07,	

(3) Then June this 10	∑_ day of	oct.	, 2009
State of <u>Slenais</u>) County of <u>Cook</u>)			
On this 14 th day of, 2009, be known, and known to me to be the individual described in ar acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free	id who execu	ted the foregoing assigr	nment, and
Notary Public	a Bu	ıdı	
	P/ NOTARY PL	OFFICIAL SEAL ATRICIA BURDI IBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ION EXPIRES MAY. 07, 2013	

(4) Robert L	Rand Rowells	this	6 day of	OCT	, 2009
State of <u>elle</u>	ieneis)				
personally know	day of <u>Ortuber</u> n, and known to me to b acknowledged to me that	e the individual	described in a	and who execu	
	No	Patrice Otary Public	NOTARY F	OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA BURDI PUBLIC - STATE OF II	LLINOIS CONTRACTOR

PATENT